
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

98 (S/CA)

Federal

WC5 Southwest Keys (Ofc of Refugee Relocation)

Jail Days 155 142 186 180 186 212 294 341 266 251 307 310 2,830 2,830

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 5.00 5.07 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.07 9.48 11.00 8.87 8.10 10.23 10.00 7.75

SDC MCC San Diego

Jail Days 27,556 25,357 27,248 26,441 26,864 26,063 28,021 27,371 26,189 27,243 25,406 26,414 320,173 320,173

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 888.90 905.61 878.97 881.37 866.58 868.77 903.90 882.94 872.97 878.81 846.87 852.06 877.19

Federal Total

Jail Days 27,711 25,499 27,434 26,621 27,050 26,275 28,315 27,712 26,455 27,494 25,713 26,724 323,003 323,003

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 875.84887.37 872.58 857.10893.94 886.91884.97910.68893.90 881.84913.38 862.06 884.94

IGA

0ON George F.Bailey Det Fac

Jail Days 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 82 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 82 $ 82

Rate $ 41.10 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 41.10

Avg Pop 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

9CP Imperial County Sheriff's Office - Correctional Facility

Jail Days 3,349 4,136 4,618 3,801 2,498 3,867 3,529 3,812 3,363 3,539 2,897 3,329 42,738 42,738

Paid Jail Days 3,349 4,136 4,618 3,801 2,498 3,867 3,529 3,812 3,363 3,539 2,897 3,329 42,738 42,738
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 246,821 $ 304,823 $ 340,347 $ 280,134 $ 184,103 $ 284,998 $ 260,087 $ 280,944 $ 247,853 $ 260,824 $ 213,509 $ 245,347 $ 3,149,791 $ 3,149,791

Rate $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70

Avg Pop 108.03 147.71 148.97 126.70 80.58 128.90 113.84 122.97 112.10 114.16 96.57 107.39 117.09

9ML City of Chula Vista Police Dept

Jail Days 1,171 1,020 1,168 1,005 1,179 1,166 1,244 1,203 1,178 1,019 845 847 13,045 13,045

Paid Jail Days 1,171 1,020 1,168 1,005 1,179 1,166 1,244 1,203 1,178 1,019 845 847 13,045 13,045

Cost $ 128,810 $ 112,200 $ 128,480 $ 110,550 $ 129,690 $ 128,260 $ 136,840 $ 132,330 $ 129,580 $ 112,090 $ 92,950 $ 93,170 $ 1,434,950 $ 1,434,950

Rate $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 37.77 36.43 37.68 33.50 38.03 38.87 40.13 38.81 39.27 32.87 28.17 27.32 35.74

6Q2 San Luis Reg'l Det and Support Ctr

Jail Days 4,266 3,484 3,429 3,520 5,126 5,254 3,786 2,653 2,177 1,932 2,455 1,578 39,660 39,660

Paid Jail Days 4,266 3,484 3,429 3,520 5,126 5,254 3,786 2,653 2,177 1,932 2,455 1,578 39,660 39,660

Cost $ 307,152 $ 250,848 $ 246,888 $ 299,200 $ 435,710 $ 446,590 $ 321,810 $ 225,505 $ 185,045 $ 164,220 $ 208,675 $ 134,130 $ 3,225,773 $ 3,225,773

Rate $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 81.34

Avg Pop 137.61 124.43 110.61 117.33 165.35 175.13 122.13 85.58 72.57 62.32 81.83 50.90 108.66

9GU San Bernardino Co Jail

Jail Days 384 618 509 143 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,660 1,660

Paid Jail Days 384 618 509 143 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,660 1,660

Cost $ 30,720 $ 49,440 $ 40,720 $ 11,440 $ 0 $ 480 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 132,800 $ 132,800

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 12.39 22.07 16.42 4.77 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.55

0OL San Diego Co - Central

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 54 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 54 $ 54

Rate $ 54.10 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 54.10

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IGA Total

Jail Days 9,173 9,258 9,724 8,469 8,803 10,293 8,559 7,668 6,718 6,490 6,197 5,754 97,106 97,106

6,1978,469 8,5598,8039,173 6,4909,258 6,71810,293 5,7547,6689,724Paid Jail Days 97,10697,106

$ 701,324 $ 7,943,450$ 756,435 $ 749,503 $ 638,779 $ 515,134$ 713,640Cost $ 718,737$ 717,311 $ 537,134$ 562,478 $ 7,943,450$ 472,647$ 860,328

$ 81.80$ 82.81 $ 83.73$ 77.48 $ 82.14$ 77.80 $ 82.76 $ 83.13$ 83.58$ 77.79 $ 83.97Rate $ 85.14 $ 83.30

Avg Pop 343.10282.30 283.96 206.57247.36 209.35313.68330.64295.89 223.94276.10 185.61 266.05

Private

0FV Central AZ Detn Fac (CCA)
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 3,258 2,540 5,612 4,588 5,536 4,117 2,870 3,212 3,038 1,473 832 719 37,795 37,795

Paid Jail Days 3,258 2,540 5,612 4,588 5,536 4,117 2,870 3,212 3,038 1,473 832 719 37,795 37,795

Cost $ 343,138 $ 280,354 $ 538,659 $ 449,761 $ 535,602 $ 422,365 $ 310,803 $ 357,418 $ 335,858 $ 168,252 $ 105,045 $ 93,047 $ 3,940,303 $ 3,940,303

Rate $ 105.32 $ 110.38 $ 95.98 $ 98.03 $ 96.75 $ 102.59 $ 108.29 $ 111.28 $ 110.55 $ 114.22 $ 126.26 $ 129.41 $ 104.25

Avg Pop 105.10 90.71 181.03 152.93 178.58 137.23 92.58 103.61 101.27 47.52 27.73 23.19 103.55

8JA Western Region Detn Fac

Jail Days 21,958 19,936 22,582 21,526 21,972 21,218 21,734 21,492 20,868 21,605 21,129 21,067 257,087 257,087

Paid Jail Days 21,958 19,936 22,582 21,526 21,972 21,218 21,734 21,492 20,868 21,605 21,129 21,067 257,087 257,087

Cost $ 3,428,855 $ 3,414,439 $ 3,438,758 $ 3,426,975 $ 3,429,106 $ 3,423,332 $ 3,422,074 $ 3,420,549 $ 3,417,094 $ 3,422,566 $ 3,421,602 $ 3,412,976 $ 41,078,324 $ 41,078,324

Rate $ 156.16 $ 171.27 $ 152.28 $ 159.20 $ 156.07 $ 161.34 $ 157.45 $ 159.15 $ 163.75 $ 158.42 $ 161.94 $ 162.01 $ 159.78

Avg Pop 708.32 712.00 728.45 717.53 708.77 707.27 701.10 693.29 695.60 696.94 704.30 679.58 704.35

8JH Otay Mesa Detn Ctr

Jail Days 10,489 9,288 10,224 9,973 10,577 9,721 9,122 9,390 8,981 8,989 9,948 9,101 115,803 115,803

Paid Jail Days 10,489 9,288 10,224 9,973 10,577 9,721 9,122 9,390 8,981 8,989 9,948 9,101 115,803 115,803

Cost $ 1,434,564 $ 1,394,945 $ 1,399,682 $ 1,406,133 $ 1,446,149 $ 1,372,962 $ 1,313,733 $ 1,331,002 $ 1,318,052 $ 1,319,130 $ 1,437,725 $ 1,328,575 $ 16,502,652 $ 16,502,652

Rate $ 136.77 $ 150.19 $ 136.90 $ 140.99 $ 136.73 $ 141.24 $ 144.02 $ 141.75 $ 146.76 $ 146.75 $ 144.52 $ 145.98 $ 142.51

Avg Pop 338.35 331.71 329.81 332.43 341.19 324.03 294.26 302.90 299.37 289.97 331.60 293.58 317.27

8AN Casa de San Juan CCS

Jail Days 262 224 334 315 393 362 356 181 210 239 499 383 3,758 3,758

Paid Jail Days 262 224 334 315 393 362 356 181 210 239 499 383 3,758 3,758

Cost $ 38,433 $ 32,859 $ 48,994 $ 46,207 $ 57,649 $ 53,102 $ 52,222 $ 26,551 $ 30,805 $ 35,059 $ 73,198 $ 58,990 $ 554,068 $ 554,068

Rate $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 146.69 $ 154.02 $ 147.44

Avg Pop 8.45 8.00 10.77 10.50 12.68 12.07 11.48 5.84 7.00 7.71 16.63 12.35 10.30

Private Total

Jail Days 35,967 31,988 38,752 36,402 38,478 35,418 34,082 34,275 33,097 32,306 32,408 31,270 414,443 414,443

32,40836,402 34,08238,47835,967 32,30631,988 33,09735,418 31,27034,27538,752Paid Jail Days 414,443414,443

$ 5,329,076 $ 62,075,348$ 5,426,094 $ 5,468,506 $ 5,135,520 $ 5,037,570$ 5,244,990Cost $ 5,098,832$ 5,122,596 $ 4,945,008$ 5,101,808 $ 62,075,348$ 4,893,588$ 5,271,761

$ 149.78$ 146.40 $ 154.15$ 160.14 $ 156.49$ 145.83 $ 153.07 $ 155.44$ 148.84$ 140.02 $ 149.60Rate $ 142.12 $ 149.83

Avg Pop 1,180.601,213.39 1,241.22 1,080.261,105.64 1,042.141,250.061,142.421,160.22 1,103.241,099.42 1,008.70 1,135.47

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 164 76 116 113 128 134 63 149 147 140 153 145 1,528 1,528

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Avg Pop 5.29 2.71 3.74 3.77 4.13 4.47 2.03 4.81 4.90 4.52 5.10 4.68 4.19

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 164 76 116 113 128 134 63 149 147 140 153 145 1,528 1,528

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 4.473.77 4.13 5.104.81 4.523.742.715.29 4.902.03 4.68 4.19

98 (S/CA) Total

$ 5,774,300

$ 144.94$ 132.00

41,246

$ 6,030,400

2,452.45 2,401.89

42,641

$ 5,366,236

48,476

$ 141.31$ 142.27

$ 70,018,800

2,290.65

74,459

44,871

66,821

$ 5,552,704$ 5,482,142

$ 141.59

$ 6,182,529

Paid Jail Days

$ 5,817,570

$ 134.15

66,430 836,080

$ 131.51

2,142.92

69,804

45,140 38,796

$ 5,839,908

71,605 63,893

$ 127.54

38,605

76,026

$ 6,132,089

47,281

$ 70,018,800

2,251.75 2,061.052,386.83

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

511,549

72,120

Cost

511,549

$ 5,958,630

$ 143.83

66,417 64,471

2,213.922,290.932,386.452,355.30

71,019

39,81545,711

$ 5,664,286

41,943

836,080

Rate $ 137.67

73,015

2,404.01

$ 6,218,008

$ 136.43$ 134.39

2,149.03

Grand Total

2,404.01

$ 5,817,570

Paid Jail Days

$ 5,664,286

$ 141.59

66,430

$ 136.43

511,549

2,401.89

$ 142.27

45,140

2,290.932,386.45

37,024

$ 127.54

71,019

$ 144.94

$ 5,482,142 $ 70,018,800

2,142.92

$ 134.39

2,251.752,355.30 2,061.05

$ 6,030,400

$ 131.51Rate $ 136.88

71,605

38,60541,943

2,149.03

Jail Days 76,026 64,471

Avg Pop

$ 143.83

48,476

69,804

44,871

$ 70,018,800

2,290.652,213.92

$ 137.67

$ 5,366,236

38,796

Cost

$ 134.15

72,120

$ 132.00

511,549

836,080

$ 141.31

$ 5,774,300

73,015

39,81545,711

$ 5,958,630

74,459

47,281

66,417

41,246

$ 5,552,704$ 6,132,089$ 6,218,008

66,821

2,386.832,452.45

63,893

$ 5,839,908

836,080

42,641

$ 6,182,529
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Limited Official UseThu Feb 11 09:33:51 EST 2016 5


	Title

